Table 35. Light-Duty Vehicle Energy Consumption by Technology Type and Fuel Type (Trillion Btu)

Light-Duty Consumption by Technology Type

Conventional Vehicles 1/
Gasoline ICE Vehicles
TDI Diesel ICE

Alternative-Fuel Vehicles

Alcohol Fuel Technology
Methanol-Flex Fuel ICE
Methanol ICE
Ethanol-Flex Fuel ICE
Ethanol ICE

Total Alcohol

Natural Gas Technology
Compressed Natural Gas ICE
Compressed Natural Gas Bi-fuel
Liquefied Petroleum Gas ICE
Liquefied Petroleum Gas Bi-fuel

Total Natural Gas Technology

Electric Technology
Electric Vehicle
Electric-Diesel Hybrid
Electric-Gasoline Hybrid

Total Electricity

Fuel Cell Technology
Fuel Cell Gasoline
Fuel Cell Methanol
Fuel Cell Hydrogen

Total Fuel Cell

Light-Duty Consumption by Fuel Type 1/

Motor Gasoline

Distillate (diesel)
Methanol

Ethanol

Compressed Natural Gas
Liquefied Petroleum Gas
Electricity

Liquid Hydrogen

2002

15148.08
224.53

0.61
0.00
213.82
0.27
214.70

0.17
21.18
0.14
45.14
66.64

1.89
0.00
1.86
3.75

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

15332.45
224.53
0.01

0.80
11.98
10.97
1.89

0.00

2003

15274.23
241.75

0.50
0.00
271.89
0.30
272.69

0.18
26.32
0.14
59.91
86.56

2.43
0.00
3.57
6.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

15500.36
241.75
0.02

1.06
18.53
15.10
2.43

0.00

2004

15519.67
276.15

0.46
0.00
331.33
0.33
332.12

0.19
31.45
0.14
75.50
107.28

2.90
0.00
6.97
9.87

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

15790.56
276.15
0.02

1.05
22.03
17.42
2.90

0.00

2005

15713.13
311.39

0.38
0.00
388.43
0.37
389.18

0.21
36.79
0.13
115.45
152.58

3.38
0.00
16.11
19.49

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

16038.74
311.39
0.01

1.17
25.76
26.34
3.38

0.00

2006

15974.08
345.52

0.37
0.00
441.84
0.41
442.61

0.22
40.52
0.13
129.57
170.44

3.67
0.00
25.95
29.62

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

16367.84
345.52
0.01

1.20
28.36
34.98
3.67

0.00

2007

16247.27
37751

0.35
0.00
521.60
0.44
522.39

0.23
43.98
0.13
141.97
186.31

3.88
0.00
47.72
51.59

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

16753.22
377,51
0.01

1.40
30.77
37.45
3.88

0.00

2008

16521.36
409.71

0.33
0.00
601.13
0.48
601.94

0.24
47.49
0.13
154.37
202.22

4.08
0.00
70.58
74.66

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

17139.00
409.71
0.01

1.56
33.21
40.56
4.08

0.00

2009

16787.88
440.48

0.31
0.00
679.97
0.52
680.80

0.24
51.00
0.13
166.27
217.64

4.32
0.00
100.64
104.96

0.00
0.00
0.05
0.05

17522.71
440.48
0.01

1.75
35.65
43.48
4.32

0.05

2010

17030.99
474.68

0.29
0.00
760.27
0.56
761.13

0.25
54.28
0.13
177.11
231.76

4.54
1.06
131.03
136.63

0.00
0.00
0.09
0.09

17884.82
474.68
0.01

2.04
37.93
45.94
4.54

0.09

2011

17232.89
507.00

0.27
0.00
837.04
0.60
837.92

0.25
57.37
0.13
186.97
244.71

4.75
2.15
167.30
174.20

0.00
0.00
0.13
0.13

18207.72
507.00
0.01

2.28
40.08
48.84
4.75

0.13

2012

17432.95
539.33

0.25
0.00
911.93
0.65
912.83

0.26
60.40
0.12
196.69
257.47

5.02
4.46
204.28
213.76

0.00
0.00
0.23
0.23

18527.12
539.33
0.00

2.46
42.18
50.75
5.02

0.23

2013

17632.89
571.77

0.23
0.00
984.26
0.69
985.18

0.26
63.31
0.12
206.12
269.81

5.28
6.84
242.22
254.34

0.00
0.00
0.30
0.30

18844.28
571.77
0.00

2.57
44.21
52.95
5.28

0.30

2014

17837.60
605.16

0.21
0.00
1054.31
0.74
1055.26

0.26
66.10
0.12
215.15
281.63

5.53
9.86
280.83
296.22

0.00
0.00
0.37
0.37

19163.88
605.16
0.00

271
46.14
55.60
5.53

0.37



Table 35. Light-Duty Vehicle Energy Consumption by Technology Type and Fuel Type (Trillion Btu)

Light-Duty Consumption by Technology Type

Conventional Vehicles 1/
Gasoline ICE Vehicles
TDI Diesel ICE

Alternative-Fuel Vehicles

Alcohol Fuel Technology
Methanol-Flex Fuel ICE
Methanol ICE
Ethanol-Flex Fuel ICE
Ethanol ICE

Total Alcohol

Natural Gas Technology
Compressed Natural Gas ICE
Compressed Natural Gas Bi-fuel
Liquefied Petroleum Gas ICE
Liquefied Petroleum Gas Bi-fuel

Total Natural Gas Technology

Electric Technology
Electric Vehicle
Electric-Diesel Hybrid
Electric-Gasoline Hybrid

Total Electricity

Fuel Cell Technology
Fuel Cell Gasoline
Fuel Cell Methanol
Fuel Cell Hydrogen

Total Fuel Cell

Light-Duty Consumption by Fuel Type 1/

Motor Gasoline

Distillate (diesel)
Methanol

Ethanol

Compressed Natural Gas
Liquefied Petroleum Gas
Electricity

Liquid Hydrogen

2015

18043.17
639.95

0.19
0.00
1121.22
0.79
1122.19

0.26
68.75
0.12
223.68
292.80

5.88
14.37
320.22
340.47

0.00
0.00
0.51
0.51

19481.96
639.95
0.00

2.85
47.98
57.49
5.88

0.51

2016

18233.21
674.79

0.17
0.00
1184.68
0.84
1185.68

0.26
71.27
0.12
231.80
303.45

6.24
19.01
359.19
384.44

0.00
0.00
0.67
0.67

19779.72
674.79
0.00

3.10
49.73
59.43
6.24

0.67

2017

18422.92
710.57

0.15
0.00
1245.61
0.89
1246.65

0.27
73.71
0.11
239.60
313.69

6.61
24.55
397.31
428.47

0.00
0.00
0.83
0.83

20073.01
710.57
0.00

3.34
51.42
61.88
6.61

0.83

2018

18603.65
745.87

0.13
0.00
1303.18
0.94
1304.25

0.27
76.03
0.11
246.98
323.39

7.17
30.15
434.52
471.84

0.00
0.00
1.16
1.16

20352.70
745.87
0.00

3.56
53.03
63.84
7.17
1.16

2019

18784.07
780.97

0.12
0.00
1357.65
0.99
1358.76

0.27
78.24
0.11
253.94
332.56

7.71
35.76
470.80
514.27

0.00
0.00
1.48
1.48

20628.10
780.97
0.00

3.52
54.56
65.27
7.71

1.48

2020

18963.39
818.88

0.13
0.00
1409.02
1.05
1410.20

0.27
80.35
0.11
260.57
341.30

8.24
43.44
504.87
556.54

0.00
0.00
1.78
1.78

20896.28
818.88
0.00

3.87
56.03
66.64
8.24

1.78

2021

19161.82
857.48

0.12
0.00
1459.36
1.10
1460.58

0.27
82.41
0.11
267.01
349.81

8.78
51.18
538.48
598.44

0.00
0.00
2.10
2.10

21182.34
857.48
0.00

3.85
57.46
67.92
8.78

2.10

2022

19375.17
896.96

0.10
0.00
1508.77
1.15
1510.03

0.27
84.45
0.11
273.35
358.19

9.31
58.99
571.62
639.92

0.00
0.00
2.40
2.40

21481.50
896.96
0.00

3.97
58.87
69.54
9.31

2.40

2023

19609.30
937.61

0.09
0.00
1557.01
1.21
1558.32

0.27
86.42
0.11
279.40
366.20

9.81
67.00
604.46
681.27

0.00
0.00
2.70
2.70

21799.88
937.61
0.00

4.14
60.23
70.76
9.81

2.70

2024

19879.81
978.74

0.08
0.00
1606.63
1.28
1607.99

0.28
88.47
0.11
286.01
374.87

10.35
74.99
637.53
722.87

0.00
0.00
3.02
3.02

22156.42
978.74
0.00

4.23
61.65
72.02
10.35
3.02

2025

20160.14
1019.40

0.07
0.00
1655.49
1.34
1656.90

0.28
90.52
0.11
292.57
383.48

10.88
82.84
670.25
763.97

0.00
0.00
3.33
3.33

22521.06
1019.40
0.00

4.41
63.08
73.61
10.88
3.33

2003-
2025

1.3%
6.8%

-8.5%
N/A
8.6%
7.0%
8.5%

1.9%
5.8%
-1.0%
7.5%
7.0%

7.1%
N/A

26.9%

24.6%

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

1.7%
6.8%
-12.2%
6.7%
5.7%
7.5%
7.1%
N/A



Table 35. Light-Duty Vehicle Energy Consumption by Technology Type and Fuel Type (Trillion Btu)

1/ Includes personal vehicles and fleet vehicles. Includes both cars and trucks.

Btu = British thermal unit.

ICE = Internal combustion engine.

N/A = Not applicable.

Source: Energy Information Administration, AEO2005 National Energy Modeling System run ae02005.d102004a.



